506852725 09/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6899546 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIAN TIMAR	01/18/2018
DOUGLAS SWEET	01/18/2018
GREGORY CARR	01/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHITECTURE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	PO BOX 24859
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17460539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022306480

Email: harrop@keyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN HARROP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 320171

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1016.1.11.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN K. HARROP

SIGNATURE: /John K. Harrop/

DATE SIGNED: 09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN_TF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057407 FRAME: 0944

506852725

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Occket No. 1018,1,11,1

entitied:

TERMINAL AREA NOISE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as the inventors.

Sebestian Timer Douglas Sweet Gregory Carr

Executed by:

NASE National Contraction of the	LOIONA LOKE	DATE
Sebastan Timar 1588 Dell Avenue Suite 200 Campbell, CA 95008 U.S.A.		1/18/18
Douglas Sweet 1688 Deli Avenue Suite 200 Campbell, CA 95008 U.S.A	Lifey Bott	1/18/18
Gregory Carr 1888 Dell Avenue Suite 200 Campibell, CA 96008 U.S.A.	2	1/18/18

PATENT REEL: 057407 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 09/03/2021